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JSFC 15  
Fiber Optic Receptacle

JSFC 16  
Fiber Optic Plug

•	 Approved	for	use	in	JSF/F35	applications

•	 Based	on	Amphenol®	Composite	Tri-Start,	Qualified	to	
	 the	latest	revision	of	MIL-DTL-38999

•	 Increased	Corrosion	Resistance-nickel	plating	meets	2000	hours	salt			
 spray exposure requirement 

•	 Termini	Protection	–	recessed	pins	in	this	100%	scoop-proof	connector 
	 minimize	potential	termini	damage

•		Vibration/Shock	–	operates	under	severe	high-temperature	vibration 

•	 Threaded	coupling	quickly	and	completely	mates	in	one	360°	turn	of		 	
	 the	coupling	nut

PARAMeTeR PeRFoRMAnCe

Maintenance	Aging MIL-STD-1344	Method	2002

Mating	Durability 500	mating	cycles

Sine	Vibration	 60	G	(140-2000	Hz)

Standard	Shock 300	G	half-sine,	3	ms	duration

High	Impact	Shock MIL-S-901	grade	A	with	lightweight	fixture

Temperature	Life 1000	hours	@	high	temp	rating

Thermal	Shock -55°	C	to	+165°	C	-	5	cycles

MECHANICAL/ENVIRONMENTAL
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Program	Part	
number

Shell	
Styles

Serice	
Class

Shell	Size	– 
Insert	arrangement

Contact 
Type

Alternate	
Postions

JSFC15 20 M E – 8 A N

JSFC16 26 M E – 8 B N

Designates
JSFC15 Receptacle	circular	fiber	optic
JSFC16 Plug	circular	fiber	optic

Designates
20 JSFC15	Wall	Mount	Receptacle
26 JSFC16	Straight	Plug

Designates
M Composite,	electroless	nickel	plate

Shell	
Size

Insert	 
Arrangement

B – (11) 2
C – (13) 4
D – (15) 5
E – (17) 8

Designates
A Pin	contacts
B Socket	contacts

Easy Steps to build a part number... JSFC15 & JSFC16

Step 1. Select a Connector Type

Step 2. Select a Shell Style

Step 3. Select a Service Class

Step 6. Select an Alternate Position
A,	B,	C,	D,	e,	n	for	normal

Step 4. Select a Shell Size – Insert Arrangement

Step 5. Select a Contact Type

Shell	
Size

Insert	 
Arrangement

F – (19) 11
G – (21) 16
H – (23) 21
J –  (25) 29
J –  (25) 37

Shell	Sizes	are	MIL-DTL-38999,	Series	III,	
plus	newer	High	Density	insert	Arrangements
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Notice: Specifications are subject to change without notice. Contact your nearest Amphenol Corporation Sales Office for the latest specifications. All statements, information and data given herein are 
believed to be accurate and reliable but are presented without guarantee, warranty, or responsibility of any kind, expressed or implied. Statements or suggestions concerning possible use of our 
                products are made without representation or warranty that any such use is free of patent infringement and are not 
                                                                                                                            recommendations to infringe any patent. The user should assume that all safety measures are indicated or that other 
      measures may not be required. Specifications are typical and may not apply to all connectors.

          AMPHENOL is a registered trademark of Amphenol Corporation.
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Shell 
Size

MS 
Shell	 
Size 
Code

B	Thread 
Class	2A 
0.1P-0.3L-TS 
(Plated)

L 
Max. 
(TV)

L1 

Max. 
(CTV)

M 
+.000 
–.005 
(TV)

M1 

+.000 
–.005 
(CTV)

R1 R2

S 
Max.

 
T 
+.008

V 
Thread 
Metric

Z 
Max. 
(TV)

Z1 

Max. 
(CTV)

A1	Dia. 
Back	
Panel	
Mount

A2	Dia.	
Front	
Panel	
Mount

AA 
Max. 
Panel 
Thickness

LL 
+.006 
–.000 
(TV)

LL1 

±.005 
(CTV)

TT 
±.008

9 A .6250 .469 .514 .820 .773 .719 .594 .948 .128 M12X1-6g .153 .198 .650 .510 .234 .905 .908 .216
11 B .7500 .469 .514 .820 .773 .812 .719 1.043 .128 M15X1-6g .153 .198 .800 .620 .234 .905 .908 .194
13 C .8750 .469 .514 .820 .773 .906 .812 1.137 .128 M18X1-6g .153 .198 .910 .740 .234 .905 .908 .194
15 D 1.0000 .469 .514 .820 .773 .969 .906 1.232 .128 M22X1-6g .153 .198 1.040 .900 .234 .905 .908 .173
17 e 1.1875 .469 .514 .820 .773 1.062 .969 1.323 .128 M25X1-6g .153 .198 1.210 1.010 .234 .905 .908 .194
19 F 1.2500 .469 .514 .820 .773 1.156 1.062 1.449 .128 M28X1-6g .153 .198 1.280 1.130 .234 .905 .908 .194
21 G 1.3750 .500 .545 .790 .741 1.250 1.156 1.575 .128 M31X1-6g .183 .228 1.410 1.250 .204 .905 .904 .194
23 H 1.5000 .500 .545 .790 .741 1.375 1.250 1.701 .154 M34X1-6g .183 .228 1.530 1.360 .204 .905 .904 .242
25 J 1.6250 .500 .545 .790 .741 1.500 1.375 1.823 .154 M37X1-6g .183 .228 1.660 1.470 .204 .905 .904 .242

†	 Red	Band	indicates	fully	mated
††	Blue	band	indicates	rear	release	contact 

retention system

	 	 	 Designates	true	position	dimensioning

All	dimensions	for	reference	only
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Straight Plug

Shell 
Size

MS	Shell 
Size	Code

B	Thread 
0.1P-0.3L-TS-2B 
(Plated)

Q	Dia. 
Max.

V	Thread 
Metric

9 A .6250 .858 M12X1-6g
11 B .7500 .984 M15X1-6g
13 C .8750 1.157 M18X1-6g
15 D 1.0000 1.280 M22X1-6g
17 e 1.1875 1.406 M25X1-6g
19 F 1.2500 1.516 M28X1-6g
21 G 1.3750 1.642 M31X1-6g
23 H 1.5000 1.768 M34X1-6g
25 J 1.6250 1.890 M37X1-6g

†	Blue	band	indicates	rear	release	contact 
retention system


